

## **AGENDA**

City of Franklin Regular Council Meeting Tuesday, July 20, 2021 - 6:00 PM City Hall – 300 Iberia St., Franklin, LA

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION: Mayor Eugene Foulcard
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Councilman Jaime Robison
- 4. ROLL CALL
- 5. GUESTS
  - A. Kevin Pitts, Nicholls State University
  - B. Darrell Bennet, 210 Wall Street AmeriPure
- 6. MAYOR'S EXECUTIVE REPORT
- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT (for items on the agenda)
- 8. MINUTES
  - A. June 15, 2021 Regular Meeting
  - B. June 30, 2021 Special Meeting

#### 9. ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES

A. Ordinance #3417 – An ordinance of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Franklin, Louisiana, adopting and enacting Section 54-8 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Franklin adopting the Louisiana Criminal Code as it pertains to misdemeanor offenses, being Title 14, Chapters 1 and 2 of the Revised Statutes of 1950 of the State of Louisiana.

### 10. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

- A. Ordinance #3418 An ordinance of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Franklin, Louisiana, authorizing the City to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement transferring immovable property owned by the City of Franklin to St. Mary Community Action Committee Association, Inc.
- B. Ordinance #3419 An ordinance of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Franklin, Louisiana, adopting and enacting Section 54-343 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Franklin regarding disorderly conduct.

## 11. RESOLUTIONS

A. A Resolution in support of the application for Community Partnership grant funding of the Franklin Summer Art Program.

# **12.** NEW BUSINESS

- A. Change Order No. 1 2020 Asphaltic Concrete Street Improvements
- B. Substantial Completion 2020 Asphaltic Concrete Street Improvements
- C. Re-appointment of Edward Delone to the Civil Service Board as the Governing Authority Appointment for a three (3) year term.

### 13. ANNOUNCEMENTS

## 14. ADJOURNMENT.

Accommodations will be made for handicapped and non-English speaking individuals provided a three-day notice is received by the City of Franklin City Clerk, Karen LeBlanc, at Franklin City Hall, 300 Iberia Street, Franklin, LA, or by calling (337) 828-6310.